
Lawrence Tech (6-7, 4-5) -vs- Madonna (5-6, 5-4)
4/26/2022 at Livonia, Mich. ()

 
 

 
 
Lawrence Tech Goals: Maveric Muscat (3); Eli Lozinski (2); Ryan Fleury (1); Tehaluntasele Cornel (1) 
Assists: Damian Hudson (1); Maveric Muscat (1); Grady Holmes (1) 
 
Madonna Goals: Nick Conrad (2); Ty Killar (2); Cole Gingell (1); Nick Bryden (1) 
Assists: Ian Rush (3); Jake Khoury (1); Cole Gingell (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Hunter Hendricks 1st/08:13; Casey Lyons 2nd/10:12; Grady Holmes 2nd/09:07; Teddy Mazaris 2nd/03:09; Ian Rush 2nd/03:09
Officials: Ryan Mitchell

Date: 4/26/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lawrence Tech 3 3 1 0 7
Madonna 1 1 1 3 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lawrence Tech 7 9 12 11 39
Madonna 13 3 4 13 33

Shots On Goal
Lawrence Tech 0 0 0 0 0
Madonna 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Lawrence Tech 4 2 3 2 11
Madonna 2 3 8 7 20

Turnovers
Lawrence Tech 7 6 7 3 23
Madonna 4 8 9 3 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lawrence Tech 6-8 8-8 8-9 5-5 27-30

Madonna 4-5 7-8
9-
11 7-8 27-32

Ground Balls
Lawrence Tech 15 17 16 9 57
Madonna 19 12 10 20 61

Face Offs
Lawrence Tech 3 3 2 2 10
Madonna 2 2 1 2 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Lawrence Tech 0 3 0 0 0-3
Madonna 1 1 0 0 1-2



Lawrence Tech 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Eli Lozinski 2 0 2 6 1 0 2 - -
9 Maveric Muscat 3 1 4 6 7 2 0 - -
14 Wyatt Nedbal 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 - -
15 Jake Kidd 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
22 Sam Pickelhaupt 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 - -
26 Brent Matthews 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
28 Brady Clark 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
33 Joel Smith 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
39 TJ Kaminski 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 10-17 -

44 Grady Holmes 0 1 1 8 9 6 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Damian Hudson 0 1 1 3 6 0 1 - -
2 Thomas Irwin 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
4 Nathan Ford 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Chase Alverson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 Jacob Cianci 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
11 Ryan Fleury 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 - -
19 Nick Soukup 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -

21 Hunter Hendricks 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 -
1-

00:30
24 Ryan Pastorino 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
27 Tehaluntasele Cornel 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
35 Aaron Stunson Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
77 Sam Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
88 Jonathan Richter 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

Totals 7 3 10 39 57 23 12 10-17
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Brent Matthews 60:00 6 11



Madonna 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Teddy White 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 7-17 -
5 Collin Allor 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
6 Zachary Lane 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
7 Jake Khoury 0 1 1 0 2 0 6 - -
11 Nick Conrad 2 0 2 6 4 1 0 - -
13 Ty Killar 2 0 2 8 13 3 2 - -

21 Teddy Mazaris 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 -
1-

00:30
26 Kent Westrick 0 0 0 1 6 0 2 - -
29 Jeff Varner 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
44 Josh Hilton 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Cole Gingell 1 1 2 2 4 0 1 - -
10 Nick Bryden 1 0 1 4 3 5 0 - -

12 Ian Rush 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
17 Kyle Gudme 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
22 Marco McMann 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
25 Eddie Dyla 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

30 Casey Lyons 0 0 0 5 4 2 2 -
1-

00:30
99 James Burbar 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

Totals 6 5 11 33 61 24 20 7-17
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Jeff Varner 60:00 7 20



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LAWRENCE MADONNA
1st 12:14 Eli Lozinski Maveric Muscat 1 0
1st 10:53 Tehaluntasele Cornel Unassisted 2 0
1st 06:04 Nick Bryden Ian Rush 2 1
1st 00:10 Maveric Muscat Damian Hudson 3 1
2nd 11:50 Maveric Muscat Unassisted 4 1
2nd 08:49 Nick Conrad (UP) Ian Rush 4 2
2nd 04:52 Maveric Muscat Unassisted 5 2
2nd 02:06 Eli Lozinski Grady Holmes 6 2
3rd 08:37 Ryan Fleury Unassisted 7 2
3rd 07:49 Ty Killar Cole Gingell 7 3
4th 14:13 Ty Killar Unassisted 7 4
4th 07:02 Cole Gingell Jake Khoury 7 5
4th 01:37 Nick Conrad Ian Rush 7 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:13 LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 10:12 MADONNA Casey Lyons 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:07 LAWRENCE Grady Holmes 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 03:09 MADONNA Teddy Mazaris 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 03:09 MADONNA Ian Rush 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LAWRENCE Brent Matthews at goalie for LAWRENCE.
15:00 MADONNA Jeff Varner at goalie for MADONNA.
15:00 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Joel Smith.
14:16 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Ryan Pastorino.
13:43 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Eli Lozinski, SAVE Jeff Varner
13:40 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
13:08 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Nick Bryden WIDE
13:07 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
13:00 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Ty Killar (caused by Wyatt Nedbal).
12:40 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
12:14 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Eli Lozinski (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Maveric Muscat.

Lawrence Tech 1, Madonna 0
12:14 MADONNA Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by MADONNA, [12:14] Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Kent Westrick.
11:54 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Wyatt Nedbal.
11:52 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
11:20 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes HIGH
11:19 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.
11:09 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.
10:53 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes, SAVE Jeff Varner
10:53 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Tehaluntasele Cornel.

Lawrence Tech 2, Madonna 0
10:53 MADONNA Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by MADONNA, [10:53] Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy White.
10:46 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ian Rush.
10:31 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Nick Bryden WIDE
10:25 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
10:09 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Kyle Gudme BLOCKED
10:06 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Nick Bryden (caused by Sam Pickelhaupt).
09:57 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks.
09:53 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Jacob Cianci (caused by Jake Khoury).
09:14 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Jake Khoury.
09:12 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA failed.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Jeff Varner.
08:56 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Nick Soukup.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Nick Soukup (caused by Collin Allor).
08:15 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Casey Lyons HIGH
08:13 LAWRENCE Penalty on LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:13 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Eddie Dyla.
08:13 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Eddie Dyla HIT CROSSBAR
08:13 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson.
07:24 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson WIDE
07:24 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes (caused by Kent Westrick).
07:14 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Kent Westrick.
07:11 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Nick Conrad (caused by Jake Kidd).
06:50 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Jake Kidd.
06:48 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Aaron Stunson Jr. (caused by Jake Khoury).
06:31 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Kent Westrick.
06:28 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
06:04 MADONNA GOAL by MADONNA Nick Bryden, Assist by Ian Rush.

Lawrence Tech 2, Madonna 1
06:04 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [06:04] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE TJ Kaminski.
05:31 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Zachary Lane.
05:07 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Wyatt Nedbal.



05:05 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Wyatt Nedbal (caused by Teddy Mazaris).
04:47 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy Mazaris.
04:46 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
04:03 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Ty Killar WIDE
04:00 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Brent Matthews.
03:56 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE failed.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Brady Clark (caused by Ty Killar).
03:54 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
03:02 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Kyle Gudme, SAVE Brent Matthews
02:58 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE failed.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Brent Matthews (caused by Jake Khoury).
02:38 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Nick Conrad.
02:16 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Marco McMann, SAVE Brent Matthews
02:13 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Nick Conrad.
02:07 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Nick Conrad, SAVE Brent Matthews
02:03 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
01:36 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Casey Lyons WIDE
01:35 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
01:31 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Ty Killar WIDE
01:29 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Nick Conrad.
01:13 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Casey Lyons, SAVE Brent Matthews
01:10 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks.
01:09 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
00:10 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat, Assist by Damian Hudson.

Lawrence Tech 3, Madonna 1
00:10 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [00:10] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Joel Smith.
15:00 0
15:00 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE TJ Kaminski.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE TJ Kaminski (caused by Teddy White).
14:42 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy White.
14:39 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Kyle Gudme.
13:49 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Sam Pickelhaupt.
13:46 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
13:12 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy Mazaris.
13:10 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Marco McMann.
12:35 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Sam Pickelhaupt.
12:35 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
11:50 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.

Lawrence Tech 4, Madonna 1
11:50 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [11:50] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Thomas Irwin.
11:12 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson WIDE
11:11 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
10:56 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
10:51 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Tehaluntasele Cornel WIDE
10:50 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
10:42 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson.
10:12 MADONNA Penalty on MADONNA Casey Lyons (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:09 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
10:09 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Tehaluntasele Cornel.
09:42 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
09:35 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Josh Hilton.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Ian Rush.
09:22 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes (caused by Kent Westrick).
09:10 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Kent Westrick.
09:07 LAWRENCE Penalty on LAWRENCE Grady Holmes (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:02 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Zachary Lane.
08:49 MADONNA GOAL by MADONNA Nick Conrad (MAN-UP), Assist by Ian Rush.



Lawrence Tech 4, Madonna 2
08:49 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE (on faceoff violation).
08:33 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes, SAVE Jeff Varner
08:30 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Jake Khoury.
08:28 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
07:37 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Casey Lyons.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Casey Lyons (caused by Wyatt Nedbal).
07:29 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Sam Pickelhaupt.
07:17 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat (caused by Teddy Mazaris).
06:32 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Kent Westrick.
06:29 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Nick Bryden (caused by Damian Hudson).
06:04 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson.
06:03 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
05:03 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Nathan Ford.
04:52 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.

Lawrence Tech 5, Madonna 2
04:52 MADONNA Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by MADONNA, [04:52] Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy White.
04:43 MADONNA Timeout by MADONNA.
04:22 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Casey Lyons, SAVE Brent Matthews
04:19 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Aaron Stunson Jr. (caused by Casey Lyons).
04:00 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Casey Lyons.
03:53 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
03:22 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Kyle Gudme, SAVE Brent Matthews
03:20 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
03:09 MADONNA Penalty on MADONNA Teddy Mazaris (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:09 MADONNA Penalty on MADONNA Ian Rush (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
02:52 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Josh Hilton.
02:51 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA failed.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Josh Hilton.
02:30 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Sam Pickelhaupt.
02:27 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
02:14 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes, SAVE Jeff Varner
02:06 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Eli Lozinski, Assist by Grady Holmes.

Lawrence Tech 6, Madonna 2
02:06 MADONNA Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by MADONNA (on faceoff violation).
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Ty Killar.
01:37 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Sam Smith.
01:36 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
01:03 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Jacob Cianci WIDE
01:03 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
00:56 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes, SAVE Jeff Varner
00:46 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Jeff Varner.
00:43 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
00:41 MADONNA Timeout by MADONNA.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Nick Bryden.
00:15 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks.
00:12 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
15:00 0
15:00 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE TJ Kaminski.
14:47 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat, SAVE Jeff Varner
14:42 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy White.
14:39 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Teddy White (caused by Eli Lozinski).
14:32 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Joel Smith.
14:15 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat, SAVE Jeff Varner
14:08 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
13:45 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes (caused by Josh Hilton).



13:37 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Nick Bryden (caused by Sam Pickelhaupt).
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Sam Smith (caused by Jake Khoury).
12:32 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Nick Bryden.
12:17 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Cole Gingell, SAVE Brent Matthews
12:14 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
11:48 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Collin Allor.
11:47 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA failed.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Collin Allor.
11:27 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Jake Kidd.
11:25 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
10:25 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Nick Soukup, SAVE Jeff Varner
10:22 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
10:04 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Wyatt Nedbal.
10:01 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
09:23 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Ryan Pastorino, SAVE Jeff Varner
09:20 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA failed.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Jeff Varner (caused by Eli Lozinski).
09:04 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Eli Lozinski.
08:37 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Ryan Fleury.

Lawrence Tech 7, Madonna 2
08:37 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [08:37] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Chase Alverson.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Chase Alverson.
08:17 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Nick Bryden.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Casey Lyons.
07:57 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Sam Pickelhaupt.
07:54 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE failed.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Sam Pickelhaupt (caused by Cole Gingell).
07:49 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Cole Gingell.
07:49 MADONNA GOAL by MADONNA Ty Killar, Assist by Cole Gingell.

Lawrence Tech 7, Madonna 3
07:38 MADONNA Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by MADONNA (on faceoff violation).
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Nick Bryden (caused by Hunter Hendricks).
06:51 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
05:47 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Jacob Cianci.
05:32 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy Mazaris.
05:30 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA James Burbar.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks (caused by Casey Lyons).
05:08 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Casey Lyons.
05:06 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
04:59 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Nick Conrad, SAVE Brent Matthews
04:55 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat (caused by Teddy Mazaris).
04:30 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Josh Hilton.
04:29 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Zachary Lane.
03:40 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks.
03:37 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
03:25 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Eli Lozinski WIDE
03:25 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.
03:02 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat WIDE
03:02 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson.
02:53 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Tehaluntasele Cornel WIDE
02:53 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.
02:37 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Ryan Pastorino, SAVE Jeff Varner
02:33 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Jeff Varner.
02:30 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
02:18 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Joel Smith.
02:16 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Brady Clark (caused by Jake Khoury).
02:02 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Nick Bryden.



02:01 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
01:37 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Ty Killar, SAVE Brent Matthews
01:33 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
01:07 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Ryan Pastorino, SAVE Jeff Varner
01:05 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.
00:33 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Nathan Ford, SAVE Jeff Varner
00:31 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Josh Hilton (caused by Hunter Hendricks).
00:07 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes, SAVE Jeff Varner
15:00 0
15:00 MADONNA Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by MADONNA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Kent Westrick.
14:41 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Kent Westrick WIDE
14:41 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
14:13 MADONNA GOAL by MADONNA Ty Killar.

Lawrence Tech 7, Madonna 4
14:13 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Thomas Irwin.
13:57 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Thomas Irwin, SAVE Jeff Varner
13:53 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Wyatt Nedbal (caused by Ty Killar).
13:37 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
13:22 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Nick Bryden WIDE
13:22 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
13:07 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Nick Conrad, SAVE Brent Matthews
13:05 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
11:58 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes, SAVE Jeff Varner
11:57 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy Mazaris.
11:54 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
11:37 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson.
11:09 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Ryan Pastorino, SAVE Jeff Varner
11:04 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy Mazaris.
10:55 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
10:46 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Ty Killar HIGH
10:46 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Nick Conrad.
10:38 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Hunter Hendricks.
10:36 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
10:16 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Ryan Pastorino HIGH
10:16 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.
09:57 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson WIDE
09:57 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Maveric Muscat.
09:46 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Eli Lozinski, SAVE Jeff Varner
09:43 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
09:11 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Kyle Gudme, SAVE Brent Matthews
09:08 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
08:01 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Eli Lozinski WIDE
07:55 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Ryan Fleury, SAVE Jeff Varner
07:53 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA failed.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Zachary Lane (caused by Ryan Fleury).
07:40 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Damian Hudson.
07:29 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Nick Soukup, SAVE Jeff Varner
07:26 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Josh Hilton.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Josh Hilton (caused by Jonathan Richter).
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Jonathan Richter (caused by Teddy Mazaris).
07:15 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
07:02 MADONNA GOAL by MADONNA Cole Gingell, Assist by Jake Khoury.

Lawrence Tech 7, Madonna 5
07:02 LAWRENCE Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by LAWRENCE, [07:02] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Joel Smith.
06:47 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
06:42 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA James Burbar.
06:38 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
06:20 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes HIT POST
06:17 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes.
05:58 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Tehaluntasele Cornel, SAVE Jeff Varner



05:56 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
05:13 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Ty Killar HIGH
05:13 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Marco McMann.
04:45 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Cole Gingell.
04:02 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Eddie Dyla WIDE
04:02 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
03:53 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Ty Killar WIDE
03:53 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Marco McMann.
03:41 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Cole Gingell.
03:39 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Casey Lyons.
03:28 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
03:19 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Casey Lyons HIGH
03:19 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Ty Killar.
03:01 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Wyatt Nedbal.
03:01 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
02:52 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA James Burbar.
02:52 MADONNA Clear attempt by MADONNA good.
02:29 MADONNA Timeout by MADONNA.
01:37 MADONNA GOAL by MADONNA Nick Conrad, Assist by Ian Rush.

Lawrence Tech 7, Madonna 6
01:29 MADONNA Faceoff TJ Kaminski vs Teddy White won by MADONNA, [01:29] Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Teddy White.
-- MADONNA Turnover by MADONNA Ty Killar.
01:15 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Grady Holmes (caused by Jake Khoury).
00:57 MADONNA Ground ball pickup by MADONNA Cole Gingell.
00:39 MADONNA Shot by MADONNA Nick Conrad HIT POST
00:34 MADONNA Timeout by MADONNA.


